

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of:

STUDENT,

v.

TEMECULA VALLEY UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT.

OAH CASE NO. 2014050014

ORDER GRANTING STUDENT'S
REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
TO FILE AMENDED COMPLAINT

On May 6, 2014, the Office of Administrative Hearings issued an order determining that Student's due process hearing request (complaint) had not been sufficiently pled. Student was given leave to file an amended complaint. Any amended complaint was to be filed not later than 14 days from the date of the order.

On May 15, 2014, Student filed a request for extension of time to file the amended complaint until May 26, 2014. In the request, Student's counsel explained that he did not receive notice of the OAH order and was not aware of the order until May 12, 2014.

Good cause appearing, the request for extension of time to file the amended complaint is granted. However, May 26 is a state holiday and OAH will be closed. Therefore, the new due date for Student's amended complaint shall be Tuesday, May 27, 2014.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATE: May 15, 2014

/s/

SUSAN RUFF
Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings